

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7030/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 6329/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH,
LUCKNOW)

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master