

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7030/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 6329/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sudharshu Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel for the petitioner granted 10 days time for curing the
defects.

List the matter on 22nd April, 2009.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

*MG