

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7030/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in CRLMA No.
6329/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and
office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Ambasth, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mrs. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioner, it is stated that the arguing counsel is
indisposed.

Put up after one week.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master